Total current liabilities 58,256 2,594 - (12,014) - 48,836

Long term liabilities

Long Term Creditors - - - - - -

Provisions 3,115 - - - - 3,115

Long Term Borrowing 46,821 - - - - 46,821

Deferred Liabilities 730 - 867 (668) - 929

Other Long Term Liabilities 121,624 - - - - 121,624

Govt Grant Deferred 39,842 - - (39,842) - -

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance - - - 11,819 - 11,819

Deferred tax liability - - - - - -

Total long term liabilities 212,132 - 867 (28,691) - 184,308

Net Assets: 86,971 (2,594) (529) 40,705 (8,257) 116,296

Reserves

Usable reserves 33,603 - - 864 - 34,467

Unusable Reserves 53,368 (2,594) (529) 39,841 (8,257) 81,829

Total Reserves: 86,971 (2,594) (529) 40,705 (8,257) 116,296

RECONCILIATION OF NET WORTH REPORTED UNDER PREVIOUS GAAP TO NET WORTH UNDER IFRS AT
THE END OF THE LATEST PERIOD PRESENTED IN THE MOST RECENT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UNDER
PREVIOUS GAAP (31st MARCH 2010)

Effect of transition to IFRS

Page 36

Hartlepool Borough Council - Annual Accounts 2010/11

Note 1: Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards

Previous IFRS

GAAP Absences Leases Grants Other
£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Continuing operations:

Central services to the public 2,203 (1) (3) - - 2,199

32,438 5 (87) 488 3,849 36,693

Education and children’s services 34,094 259 (158) 1,071 (362) 34,904

Highways and transport services 11,935 8 (15) 939 - 12,867

Other housing services 1,680 1 (3) - - 1,678

Adult social care 29,773 (1) (51) 24 - 29,745

Corporate and democratic core 4,447 - (6) - - 4,441

Non distributed costs 3,314 - (6) 23 - 3,331

Cost Of Services 119,884 271 (329) 2,545 3,487 125,858

(227) - - - - (227)

4,453 - 227 - 262 4,942

(100,938) - - (9,737) - (110,675)

23,172 271 (102) (7,192) 3,749 19,898

(8,946) - - - 246 (8,700)

- - - - - -

63,144 - - - - 63,144

92 - - - - 92

54,290 - - - 246 54,536

77,462 271 (102) (7,192) 3,995 74,434

Short-term accumulating compensated absences

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services

The Government has issued regulations that mean local authorities are only required to fund holiday pay and similar
benefits when they are used, rather than when the employees earn the benefits. Amounts are transferred to the
Accumulated Absences Account until the benefits are used.

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

Short-term accumulating compensated absences refers to benefits that employees receive as part of their contract
of employment, entitlement to which is built up as they provide services to the Council. The most significant benefit